XKProduct data sheet
Aerodynamically optimised
splitter frame
H
YG
IE
NISCH GETESTET
VDI 6022

A2 Stainless steel (1.4301)
P1 Powder-coated RAL 7001, silver grey
Order example: XK-L/8×59×39
Splitter surface
Splitter thickness
Height
Length
Glass fibre fabric and expanded metal
8"
59"
39"
SDK – A2 / 8 / 2
| | | |
2 3 4
4 With 2 U-sheets
8 With 2 U-sheets
9 With 2 U-sheets
12 With 2 U-sheets
1 Type
SDK Accessories for sound attenuator splitters
2 Material
No entry: galvanised steel (1.0917)
A2 Stainless steel (1.4301)
P1 Powder-coated RAL 7001 (galvanised steel (1.0917))
3 Splitter thickness T [in]
No entry: without U-sheets
Order example: SDK-A2/8/2
Material
Splitter thickness
No. of clamp sheets
4 No. of clamp sheets for the joints
No entry: H or L ≤ 30" without clamp sheets
2 H or L 30" – 39": 2 clamp sheets
4 H or L ≥ 39": 4 clamp sheets
Stainless steel (1.4301)
8", with 2 U-sheets
2
8 / 16 PD-02/2023 - USA/en
1
XKProduct data sheet
▪
▪
▪
▪
▪
▪
H: 6" – 98"
L: 20", 30", 39", 49", 59", 69", 79", 89", 98"
Intermediate sizes of H and L are possible: 6" – 98" in increments of 0.04"
Undivided construction: H + L 24" min., 157" max., 220 lbs max.
Size limit for H or L: If one dimension is greater than 59", the other one must not exceed 59"
Height or length subdivided is possible for sizes 98" – 197"
The total weight for intermediate sizes can be generated with our Easy Product Finder design program.
Dimensions
L
H
T
9 / 16 PD-02/2023 - USA/en
XKProduct data sheet
XK 4 – Glass fibre fabric (-F)
H L
20 30 39 49 59 69 79 89 98
20 7 7 9 11 13 15 18 20 20
30 7 9 11 13 15 20 22 24 26
39 9 11 15 18 22 24 29 31 33
49 11 13 18 22 26 31 33 42 44
59 13 15 22 26 31 35 44 49 51
69 15 20 24 31 35 X X X X
79 18 22 29 33 37 X X X X
89 20 24 31 35 42 X X X X
98 20 26 33 40 46 X X X X
X = subdivided construction
XK 4 – Glass fibre fabric and expanded metal (-L)
H L
20 30 39 49 59 69 79 89 98
20 9 11 15 18 20 24 26 31 33
30 11 15 20 24 29 33 37 42 46
39 15 20 24 31 40 44 49 55 60
49 18 24 31 40 46 53 60 71 77
59 20 29 37 46 53 62 75 84 90
69 15 20 24 31 35 X X X X
79 18 22 29 33 37 X X X X
89 20 24 31 35 42 X X X X
98 20 26 33 40 46 X X X X
X = subdivided construction
XK 4 – Glass fibre fabric and perforated sheet metal (-L-A2)
H L
20 30 39 49 59 69 79 89 98
20 9 11 15 22 26 31 35 40 44
30 11 15 22 29 35 42 51 57 64
39 15 22 29 37 46 57 66 75 84
49 18 26 35 46 60 71 82 90 106
59 20 31 42 57 71 82 95 115 126
69 35 51 66 82 95 X X X X
79 40 57 75 90 108 X X X X
89 46 64 84 101 121 X X X X
98 51 71 90 112 132 X X X X